
De Soto USD #232  
Department of Special Services 
Early Childhood Fee Structure 

2010-2011 
 

The following guidelines will determine the fees charged for the Early Childhood program for the 2009-2010 school year.  The fees are based on 18-week 
semesters.  Fees are based on a sliding scale.  The scale uses the same income guidelines as the government Child Nutrition Program.  Checks may be 
made payable to USD #232, and submitted to the EC Administrative Assistant’s office at the first of each month.  When payment is made in full, at one 
time, for each semester, a 10% reduction of that fee will apply.  Staff will receive a 15% discount.   
 
Monthly tuition payments are due the 1st Monday of each month.  If the payment is not received by Friday of that week, a $20.00 late fee will be 
applied.  Also, if the bank returns your check for any reason, there will be a $20 fee to recover charges.  In the event payment cannot be made for the 
month, please call our office to discuss arrangements.  If payment is not made for two consecutive months in a row, then your child will not be able to 
attend until the tuition is up to date. 
 

Full Fee (Does not qualify for free or reduced lunch) 
 

Number of Days per Week 
 

Cost Per Semester 
 

5 Monthly Payments 
Cost with 10% Fee 

Reduction 
 

Cost with 15% Fee Reduction (Staff) 
Five  $850.00 $170.00 $765.00 $722.50 a semester or $144.50 a month 
Three  $510.00 $102.00 $459.00 $433.50 a semester or $ 86.70 a month 
Two (Sounds Around) $340.00 $  68.00 $306.00 $289 00 a semester or $ 57.80 a month 
Three ( Sounds Around) $510.00 $102.00 $459.00 $433.50 a semester or $ 86.70 a month 

 
Reduced Fee (Qualifies for reduced lunch) 

 
Number of Days per Week 

 
Cost per Semester 

 
5 Monthly Payments 

Cost with  
10% Fee Reduction 

 
Cost with 15% Fee Reduction (Staff) 

Five $425.00 $  85.00 $382.50 $361.25 a semester or $72.25 a month 
Three $255.00 $  51.00 $229.50 $216.75 a semester or $43.35 a month 
Two (Sounds Around) $170.00 $  34.00 $153.00 $144.50 a semester or $28.90 a month 
Three (Sounds Around) $255.00 $  51.00 $229.50 $216.75 a semester or $43.35 a month 

 
No Fees (Qualifies for free lunch) 
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